
附件

东水镇软坑村房地一体确权登记发证公告（第十五批）

序号
权利人

名称
权利类型

不动产坐

落

不动产单

元号

宗地

面积

建筑

面积
用途 备注

1 钟新华

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇软

坑村委会软

坑组

44162410411

1JC05150F00

010001

78.35 78.35

农村

宅基

地

2 钟泽亮

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇软

坑村委会软

坑组

44162410411

1JC05256F00

010001

66.36 66.36

农村

宅基

地

3 钟明州

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇软

坑村委会软

坑组

44162410411

1JC05172F00

010001

81.91
209.4

5

农村

宅基

地

4 钟春枚

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇软

坑村委会软

坑组

44162410411

1JC05097F00

010001

54.13
113.1

5

农村

宅基

地

5 钟景运

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇软

坑村委会软

坑组

44162410411

1JC05129F00

010001

100.4

3

111.8

6

农村

宅基

地

6 严雪英

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇软

坑村委会软

坑组

44162410411

1JC05102F00

010001

81.28
190.8

6

农村

宅基

地

7 殷算英

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇软

坑村委会软

坑组

44162410411

1JC05143F00

010001

150.0

0

350.0

0

农村

宅基

地

超出批

准宗地

面积

72.96 平

方米,超

出批准

建筑面

积 91.37

平方米

8 钟育才

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇软

坑村委会软

坑组

44162410411

1JC05080F00

010001

58.73
119.9

8

农村

宅基

地

9 徐纯英

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇软

坑村委会软

44162410411

1JC05156F00

010001

102.8

3

226.6

6

农村

宅基

地



坑组

10 钟仕雄

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇软

坑村委会软

坑组

44162410411

1JC05103F00

010001

98.47
196.2

7

农村

宅基

地

11 钟香

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇软

坑村委会软

坑组

44162410411

1JC05134F00

010001

31.19 31.19

农村

宅基

地

12
钟月新,

钟秀华

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇软

坑村委会软

坑组

44162410411

1JC05044F00

010001

139.2

3

325.0

0

农村

宅基

地

13 钟林辉

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇软

坑村委会软

坑组

44162410411

1JC05054F00

010001

99.42
247.6

1

农村

宅基

地

14 钟秀花

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇软

坑村委会软

坑组

44162410411

1JC05070F00

010001

39.61 80.28

农村

宅基

地

15 钟永强

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇软

坑村委会软

坑组

44162410411

1JC05085F00

010001

75.94 75.94

农村

宅基

地

16 冯集娣

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇软

坑村委会软

坑组

44162410411

1JC05041F00

010001

112.5

1

278.7

4

农村

宅基

地

17 殷仕贤

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇软

坑村委会寨

岗组

44162410411

1JC05019F00

010001

78.40
177.1

0

农村

宅基

地

18
钟友财,

钟友朋

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇软

坑村委会软

坑组

44162410411

1JC05201F00

010001

81.92
193.1

6

农村

宅基

地

19 殷文周

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇软

坑村委会寨

岗组

44162410411

1JC05007F00

010001

99.81 99.81

农村

宅基

地

20 殷添强

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇软

坑村委会寨

岗组

44162410411

1JC05012F00

010001

80.64
210.5

3

农村

宅基

地

21 殷卫平
宅基地使用

权/房屋所

河源市和平

县东水镇软

44162410411

1JC05002F00
97.79

192.5

8

农村

宅基



有权 坑村委会寨

岗组

010001 地

22 钟少亮

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇软

坑村委会软

坑组

44162410411

1JC05219F00

010001

75.93
186.6

9

农村

宅基

地

23 殷腾春

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇软

坑村委会寨

岗组

44162410411

1JC05026F00

010001

143.1

1

143.1

1

农村

宅基

地

24 殷秀英

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇软

坑村委会寨

岗组

44162410411

1JC05001F00

010001

89.56
181.5

6

农村

宅基

地

25 殷冠中

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇软

坑村委会寨

岗组

44162410411

1JC05008F00

010001

127.7

4

300.6

6

农村

宅基

地

26 殷丑苟

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇软

坑村委会寨

岗组

44162410410

6JC05505F00

010001

98.40
250.7

8

农村

宅基

地

27 殷路姐

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇软

坑村委会寨

岗组

44162410410

6JC05506F00

010001

85.79
122.7

5

农村

宅基

地

28 钟运发

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇软

坑村委会软

坑组

44162410411

1JC05238F00

010001

89.75
210.0

2

农村

宅基

地

29 钟添进

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇软

坑村委会软

坑组

44162410411

1JC05232F00

010001

69.67
142.7

7

农村

宅基

地

30 殷腾校

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇软

坑村委会寨

岗组

44162410411

1JC05014F00

010001

100.1

0

243.2

3

农村

宅基

地

31 钟贵华

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇软

坑村委会软

坑组

44162410411

1JC05252F00

010001

75.11 75.11

农村

宅基

地

32 殷腾章

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇软

坑村委会寨

岗组

44162410411

1JC05032F00

010001

77.33
150.8

5

农村

宅基

地

33 殷先友 宅基地使用 河源市和平 44162410411 82.33 186.8 农村



权/房屋所

有权

县东水镇软

坑村委会寨

岗组

1JC05029F00

010001

4 宅基

地

34 殷运强

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇软

坑村委会寨

岗组

44162410411

1JC05027F00

010001

96.58
311.6

4

农村

宅基

地

35
钟李强,

钟永强

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇软

坑村委会软

坑组

44162410411

1JC05230F00

010001

84.14
174.3

8

农村

宅基

地

36 钟锦标

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇软

坑村委会软

坑组

44162410411

1JC05231F00

010001

27.17 27.17

农村

宅基

地

37 殷锦才

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇软

坑村委会寨

岗组

44162410410

6JC05509F00

010001

66.94
188.5

9

农村

宅基

地

38 钟志兴

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇软

坑村委会软

坑组

44162410411

1JC05217F00

010001

97.85 97.85

农村

宅基

地

39 钟监勇

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇软

坑村委会软

坑组

44162410411

1JC05167F00

010001

58.58 58.58

农村

宅基

地

40 钟武强

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇软

坑村委会软

坑组

44162410411

1JC05082F00

010001

74.54
237.1

4

农村

宅基

地

41 殷树久

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇软

坑村委会寨

岗组

44162410411

1JC05028F00

010001

115.4

3

239.0

5

农村

宅基

地

42 殷腾森

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇软

坑村委会寨

岗组

44162410411

1JC05030F00

010001

87.75 87.75

农村

宅基

地

43 钟仕平

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇软

坑村委会软

坑组

44162410411

1JC05064F00

010001

43.50
129.5

4

农村

宅基

地

44 钟光明

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇软

坑村委会软

坑组

44162410411

1JC05052F00

010001

87.21 87.21

农村

宅基

地



45 张灼娣

宅基地使用

权/房屋所

有权

河源市和平

县东水镇软

坑村委会软

坑组

44162410411

1JC05096F00

010001

85.76 85.76

农村

宅基

地


